

August 14, 2023

To,
The BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip Code: 503101

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department, BKC, Bandra (E) Mumbai-400 051 Symbol: MARATHON

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations), we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received to the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a) of PIT Regulations, from Designated Person(s) of the Company, in Form C in respect to sale of Equity Shares of the Company.

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking you,

For Marathon Nextgen Realty Limited,

K.S. Raghavan, 8249

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

MUMBAI A OLL

E: marathon@marathonrealty.com

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: MARATHON NEXTGEN REALTY LTD ISIN of the company: INE182D01020

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Designated Person, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	750				_					_				_		_	-	- 500	3,000	
Near Upvan Lake, Pokharan RoadNo 2, Thane west 400610	AIWP5/82IN Add: A-104, Gulmohar Upvan, Gawand Baug,		Rohini Shashank														contact nos.	& addresswith		ŗ
		ed Person	Designat						s etc.)	to/other	relative	iate	s/immed	Director	KMP/	ers/	(Promot sal	Person	y of	Categor
		į	7466		es etc.)	Debentur	ble	Converti	•	Warrants olding Shares,	 Shares, shareh 		s/immed security	Director Type of			sal	acquisition/dispo	prior to	Categor Securities held
			000							olding		of	and %	No.				1/dispo		
		shares	Fanity 650	ures etc.)	Debent	ible	Convert	ts,	Warran	Shares,	1	(For eg.	and % security	Type of No.						Securities acquired/Disposed
																				s acqu
		,880	22 84										O	Valu						ired/D
		Ç.	Sala			8.	Invoke) ble	Revoke/ Converti	Pledge /	Sale/	(Buy/	Type	ion	Transact						
	,	shares	Fanity		es etc.)	Debentur	ble	Converti	•	Warrants	 Shares, ng 	(For eg.	security	Transact Type of					acquisitic	Securities
0.00%	and % shareh olding	equity	990								ng	shareholdi	of	No. and %					acquisition/disposal	Securities held post
		07/00/20	07/08/20											From	specify	sale of shares	shares/	acquisition of	advice/	Date of
		023	772					o collec-					19419 104	To		shares		ion of		Date of allotment
		2023	14/00/														company	to	intimation	Date of
		INIMING	Maulent								etc.)	transfer, ESOPs	market/ Inter-se	offer / off	preferential	rights/	market/public/	disposal (on	intimation acquisition /	Mode of



Securitie	Contact No: 9987222864
es" Note:	
shall have	
the meanin	
g as define	
Securities" Note: "shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition	20.5
ulation 2(1	
(i) of SEBI	
(Prohibitio	
of	
Insider Trading) Regulations, 201.	
Regulation	
s, 2015.	

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and othersuch persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).: NA

	Trading in de	rivatives (Specify	type of contract,	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)	etc)	Exchange on which the trade was executed
Type of	Contract	-	Buy		Sell	
contract	specifications					
		Notional Value	Notional Value Number of units Notional Value	Notional Value	Number of units	1
			(contracts * lot size)		(contracts * lot size)	
15) 16	17	18	19	20	21

Name & Signature: K S Raghavan

Designation: Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date: 14/08/2023

Place: Mumbai